

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION GOVT. OF J&K JAMMU AND KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES



M. No. **9596583356** No. JKIMS/Sgr/24/2582 CAMPUS (A.S. COLLEGE) SRINAGAR-190008 Email: jkims.director@gmail.com www.jkims.edu.in

Fax. No. 0194-2311472 Dated: 09-10-2024

## **STUDENT NOTIFICATION**

## FOR UNIFORM/DRESS CODE FOR UG/PG STUDENTS OF THE INSTITUTE

The students of UG/PG classes of the institute shall adopt the following Uniform/Dress Code in the Institute.

UNIFORM/DRESS CODE			
UG Students		PG Students	
SUMMER UNIFORM		SUMMER UNIFORM	
BOYS	GIRLS	BOYS	GIRLS
WHITE SHIRT	LIGHT GREY SHIRT	WHITE SHIRT	FAWN COLOUR SHIRT
BLACK GREY PANT	WHITE SHALWAR	BLACK GREY PANT	WHITE SHALWAR
BLACK TIE, WHITE	WHITE DUPATTA, WHITE	BLACK TIE, WHITE	WHITE DUPATTA, WHITE
SOCKS, BLACK SHOES	SOCKS, BLACK SHOES	SOCKS ,	SOCKS, BLACK SHOES
		BLACK SHOES	
WINTER UNIFORM		WINTER UNIFORM	
WHITE WARM SHIRT	LIGHT GREY WARM SHIRT	WHITE WARM	LIGHT GREY WARM SHIRT
		SHIRT	
BLACK GREY WARM	WHITE WARM SHALWAR	BLACK GREY WARM	WHITE WARM SHALWAR/
PANT		PANT	TROUSER
STEEL GREY SWEATER	STEEL GREYSWEATER	GREY SWEATER	GREY SWEATER
NAVY BLUE COAT	NAVY BLUE COAT/SHRUG	BLUE COAT	BLUE COAT/SHRUG

No enrolled students of JKIMS shall be allowed to enter the campus after 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 without having a proper uniform. Further all the students must show their identity cards all the entry gate of the College and shall wear the same on person during their stay in the Institute. No student will be allowed to move out of the campus during Institute working hours without prior permission from Convener Admission, Students Welfare (Boys/Girls).Entry of the students in the campus will be allowed only up to 11:00 a.m.

Prof. Tariq Ahmad Shikari Director, JKIMS